There is no change in the method of determining the interest rate, which continues to reflect the yield of high quality corporate bonds of comparable maturity to the
liabilities of the Group’s post-employment benefit obligations.  The adoption of IAS 19R has decreased the profit before taxation as the discount rate applied to plan
assets in calculating finance income under IAS 19R is lower than the rate previously used to calculate expected return on plan assets.

The restatement has no effect on total comprehensive income, as the restated defined benefit pension finance charge (now included in operating costs) in the income
statement is offset by a corresponding adjustment to re-measurements of post-employment benefit arrangements in other comprehensive income.  The restatement had
no impact on the consolidated statement of financial position, or statement of changes in equity.  The effects of these changes on each of the impacted financial
statement captions in the 2012 financial statements are set out in the table below.

12

Statement of Accounting Policies (continued)

Year ended 31 December 2012

As previously
reported

$’000
Adjustments

$’000
As restated

$’000
Income statement
Finance income
Finance income  on post-employment benefit assets   895   (895)   -
Finance expense
Interest expense on post-employment benefit obligations   (964)   964   -
Other Operation Expenses

Plan Finance Costs and Expenses   -   (291)   (291)
Profit  for the Financial Year   58,346   (222)   58,124
Other comprehensive income
Gain on re-measurement of post-employment benefit obligations   (510)   (222)   (732)
Statement of cashflows
Profit  for the Financial Year   58,346   (222)   58,124

IAS 19R also requires that past service costs be recognised immediately through profit or loss when they occur, rather than be spread over the remaining estimated
working lives of employees. This change has had no effect on the current or comparative reporting period.

IAS 19R provides revised guidance on recognition of termination benefits. A liability for these expenses is recognised on the earlier of the date when the entity can no
longer withdraw the offer of those benefits, or when the entity recognises costs of restructuring that are within the scope of IAS 37 and involve the payment of